

BPI A/S
Lyngbyvej 403
2820 Gentofte
Denmark.



PRODUCT:

Product item no.	330047		
Product name:	Battered fried chicken	nugget	19g
Brand:	Ready chef		
EAN CRT. (EAN14)	15708356011344		
EAN BAG. (EAN13)	5708356011347		
Toldtarif nr. (KN kode)	16023819		

PRODUCT PICTURE:



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Battered chicken breast nuggets coated in a light golden batter, fully cooked individually
quick frozen. Average weight 19g.

LEGAL INGREDIENTS:

Chicken breast (62%), water, palm oil, salt, emulsifier (E450, E451), coating [WHEAT flour, maize flour, maize starch, modified corn starch (E1420), salt, glucose, CELERY, spices (white pepper, black pepper), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), raising agents (E341, E450, E500)]

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS and bold.

DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT OF THE PRODUCT:		
Organoleptic	Appearance	High-quality well- textured and well-coated reformed chicken breast nugget.
	Colour	Golden.
	Aroma	Clean, typical like cooked chicken breast fillets meat. No off odor.
	Taste	Fresh, pure like cooked chicken breast fillets meat. No off taste.
	Texture	The coating is crispy outside while the meat is tender and juicy inside. High meat content.
Special cutting method:	N/A	
Piece weight:	Average weight 19g.	gr.
Piece count:	N/A	
Dimensions:	N/A	
Process:	preparation & mixing → Meat and brine solution mixing→ mart reforming→	
Various:	N/A	

METHOD OF PREPERATION:	Cooking time - minutes	Temperature °C
Oven bake	18-20min	200°C
Deep fry	2.5min	170°C
Air Fryer	6-7min	200°C

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE CONDITION:		
Shelf life from production date stored below -18 degrees	24	months
Shelf life from production date stored at +5 °C	Max 3	days

DIETARY:	
Contain chicken	Yes
Contain pork	No
Contain beef	No
Contain lamb	No
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Free of all allergens	No
Halal Certified	Yes
Kosher certified	No
Organic certified	No
Ovo vegetarians	No
Lacto vegetarians	No
Free of GMO	Yes

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:	
The animal is born in:	China
The animal is raised in:	China
The animal is slaughthered in:	China
The animal is cut up in:	China

NUTRITIONAL VALUES PER 100G:		
Energy (kJ)	869	kJ
Energy(kcal)	208	kcal
Fat	9,8	gr.
-Saturated fat	3,7	gr.
-Mono unsaturated fat	N/A	gr.
-Poly unsaturated fat	N/A	gr.
Carbohydrate	16,2	gr.
Sugars	2,8	gr.
Protein	13,6	gr.
Salt	0,67	gr.
Fibre	N/A	gr.
Date:		
Calculated	00/01 1900	
Analysed	Yes. We do nutrition testing.	

KEYHOLE MARKING		
Values	Maximum allowed	Product value
Maximum fat %	10 g / 100 g	9.8g
Sugars	3 g / 100 g	2.8g
Salt	2 g / 100 g	0.67g
Can be marked with keyhole	0	

PRIMARY PACKING:			
Net weight in the bags	1.000		gr.
Dimension WxHxL (mm):	260	0	360
Tare weight	20		gr.
Material	PA/PE		
Total weight of the bag:	1020		gr.
Brand/printing and colour	0		
Language on bag	EN, DK, SE, DE, ES, PT		
Coding system			
Lot no.	YYYYMMDDALL		
Production date	DD.MM.YYYY		
Best before/expiry date:	DD.MM.YYYY		
PICTURE OF BAG			
0			

SECONDARY PACKING			
Net weight in the carton	10.000		gr.
Dimension WxHxL (mm):	267	255	390
Tare weight	600		gr.
Total weight of the carton:	10200,6		gr.
Pieces pr carton	10		
Brand/printing and colour	0		
Language on carton label	EN, DK, SE, DE, ES, PT		
Coding system			
Lot no.	YYYYMMDDALL		
Production date	DD.MM.YYYY		
Best before/expiry date:	DD.MM.YYYY		

PICTURE OF CARTON


TRANSPORT PACKAGING:		
Type of packing/type of pallet	EUR	EUR/INDU
Cartons per layer	48	0
No of layers per pallet	6	0
Total no of cartons on pallet	288	0
Length of pallet	120	cm
Wide of pallet	80	cm
Total height of pallet	168	cm
Total gross weight of pallet	3077,8	kg.
Total net weight of pallet	2880	kg.
Stackable	No	Yes/no

DATA RELEVANT TO ALLERGIES AND PEOPLE WITH METABOLIC DISORDER:			
Contain	In recipe	Contamination possible	
Cereals containing gluten	Yes	No	
Wheat	Yes	No	
Rye	No	No	
Barley	No	No	
Oats	No	No	
Spelt	No	No	
Kamult	No	No	
Hybridised strains	No	No	
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	No	
Molluscs and products thereof	No	No	
Eggs and products thereof	No	No	
Milk and products thereof	No	No	
Lactose	No	No	
Celery and products thereof	Yes	No	
Mustard and products thereof	No	No	
Fish and products thereof	No	No	
Peanuts and products thereof	No	No	
Soybeans and products thereof	No	No	
Lupins and products thereof	No	No	
Nuts and products thereof	No	No	
Almond	No	No	
Hazelnut	No	No	
Walnut	No	No	
Cashew	No	No	
Pecan nut	No	No	
Brazil nut	No	No	
Pistachio nut	No	No	
Macadamia nut	No	No	
Queensland nut	No	No	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No	No	
SO2 and sulphite, qtt. > 10 mg/kg	No	No	
Other data relevant to allergies and people with metabolic disorder?	No		

DATE:	
SIGNED BY:	